AGING ASSISTANCE
Shenandoah Valley Agency On Aging
Social Security Administration

Dept. of Social Services

Page County Senior Center

CHILDREN

Child Care Connection

Child Abuse Hotline

VA Ext Office/4H

Div. of Child Support Enforcement

CRISISIEMERGENCY
CHOICES, The Council on Domestic
Violence for Page County

Child Protective Services

Concern Hotline

Fire-Rescue-Police

Poison Control

EDUCATION AND TRAINING

Page Vo-Tech Center
Lord Fairfax Community College
Blue Ridge Community College

1-800-883-4122
1-800-722-1213
540-778-1053
540-743-1241

540-778-4600
1-800-522-7096
540-778-5794
1-800-468-8894

540-743-4414
540-778-1053
540-743-3733
all
1-800-222-1222

540-743-4477
540-843-0722
540-234-9261

Virginia Employment Commission

EMPLOYMENT

Va. Dept. of Rehabilitative Services
Virginia Employment Commission
Work Force Job Center

A.E.S. Temp Service

FAMILY RESOURCES
Dept. of Social Services

Va. Extension Office
Northwestern Community Services

540-434-2513

1-800-522-5019
540-434-2513
540-743-4320
540-433-9033

540-778-1504
540-743-5794
540-743-4548

HOUSING FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

**Specific Criteria Apply.

HIP(Homeless Intervention)**
Page One Luray
Supportive Housing Program**

1-800-578-9433
540-743-4357
540-665-8900

OTHER FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

Page One Luray
Page One Shenandoah
E.A.U. Services

540-743-4357
540-652-8780
540-298-8685

HEALTH ASSISTANCE
AIDS /STD Hotline
Continuing Care

Dept. of Social Services

Page Pregnancy

Page Co. Health Dept.

Page Memorial Hospital
Veterans Administration

Page Memorial Free Clinic

AVAILABLE HOUSING
Rugby Square

Luray Village (Elderly Housing)
Salvation Army Shelter

Mercy House (Family Unit Shelter)

1-800-533-4148

540- 743-1489
540-778-1053
540-743-1464
540-743-6528
540-743-4561
1-800-827-1000
540-743-1054

743-7778
843-0328
540-434-4854
540-432-1812

LEGAL ASSISTANCE/ADVOCACY

Blue Ridge Legal Aid

Court Advocacy Services-DV
Commonwealth’s Attorney’s Office
General District Court

Juvenile& Domestic Relations Court
Probation and Parole Office
Victim/Witness Program

1-800-237-0141
540-743-4414
540-743-4517
540-743-5705
540-743-4152
540-743-7505
540-743-4951



SUBSTANCE ABUSE

Alcohol Help-line 1-800-252-6465
Drug Abuse Help-line 1-800-662-4357
Northwestern Community Services 540-743-4548

For hearing impaired individuals contact us at
743-4414 or use the Virginia Relay Center at
1-800-828-1140.

CHOICES, The Council on Domestic
Violence for Page County, Inc. offers
FREE and CONFIDENTIAL
SERVICES.

If you or anyone you know is in an
emotionally or a physically abusive
relationship, call

743-4414.

Help is available.

We provide:
A 24-hour Hotline
Emergency Shelter
Peer Counseling
Court Advocacy
Community Advocacy
Information and Referral
Support Groups for women, teens and
children.

RESOURCES FORFAMILIES
The Council’s mission is as follows:

To provide safety and support services to
victims and survivors of family violence and
sexual assault.

To prevent violence, empower victims and
reduce the tolerance of domestic violence
and sexual assault by increasing awareness
of the impact these problems have on ALL
members of the community.

The Council on Domestic Violence for Page
County is an United Way Agency.




