AGING ASSISTANCE		Virginia Employment Commission	540-434-2513	HEALTH ASS
Shenandoah Valley Agency On Aging	1-800-883-4122			AIDS /STD Hotl
Social Security Administration	1-800-722-1213	EMPLOYMENT		Continuing Care
Dept. of Social Services	540-778-1053	Va. Dept. of Rehabilitative Services	1-800-522-5019	Dept. of Social S
Page County Senior Center	540-743-1241	Virginia Employment Commission	540-434-2513	Page Pregnancy
		Work Force Job Center	540-743-4320	Page Co. Health
CHILDREN		A.E.S. Temp Service	540-433-9033	Page Memorial I
Child Care Connection	540-778-4600			Veterans Admini
Child Abuse Hotline	1-800-522-7096	FAMILY RESOURCES		Page Memorial I
VA Ext Office/4H	540-778-5794	Dept. of Social Services	540-778-1504	
Div. of Child Support Enforcement	1-800-468-8894	Va. Extension Office	540-743-5794	<u>AVAILABLE</u>
		Northwestern Community Services	540-743-4548	Rugby Square
CRISIS/EMERGENCY		•		Luray Village (E
CHOICES, The Council on Domestic		HOUSING FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE		Salvation Army
Violence for Page County	540-743-4414	**Specific Criteria Apply.		Mercy House (Fa
Child Protective Services	540-778-1053	HIP(Homeless Intervention)**	1-800-578-9433	
Concern Hotline	540-743-3733	Page One Luray	540-743-4357	<u>LEGAL ASSI</u>
Fire-Rescue-Police	911	Supportive Housing Program**	540-665-8900	Blue Ridge Lega
Poison Control	1-800-222-1222			Court Advocacy
		OTHER FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE		Commonwealth'
EDUCATION AND TRAINING		Page One Luray	540-743-4357	General District
Page Vo-Tech Center	540-743-4477	Page One Shenandoah	540-652-8780	Juvenile& Dome
Lord Fairfax Community College	540-843-0722	E.A.U. Services	540-298-8685	Probation and Pa
Blue Ridge Community College	540-234-9261			Victim/Witness l

HEALTH ASSISTANCE

AIDS /STD Hotline	1-800-533-4148
Continuing Care	540- 743-1489
Dept. of Social Services	540-778-1053
Page Pregnancy	540-743-1464
Page Co. Health Dept.	540-743-6528
Page Memorial Hospital	540-743-4561
Veterans Administration	1-800-827-1000
Page Memorial Free Clinic	540-743-1054

AVAILABLE HOUSING

Rugby Square	743-7778
Luray Village (Elderly Housing)	843-0328
Salvation Army Shelter	540-434-4854
Mercy House (Family Unit Shelter)	540-432-1812

LEGAL ASSISTANCE/ADVOCACY

Blue Ridge Legal Aid	1-800-237-0141
Court Advocacy Services-DV	540-743-4414
Commonwealth's Attorney's Office	540-743-4517
General District Court	540-743-5705
Juvenile& Domestic Relations Court	540-743-4152
Probation and Parole Office	540-743-7505
Victim/Witness Program	540-743-4951

SUBSTANCE ABUSE

 Alcohol Help-line
 1-800-252-6465

 Drug Abuse Help-line
 1-800-662-4357

 Northwestern Community Services
 540-743-4548

For hearing impaired individuals contact us at 743-4414 or use the Virginia Relay Center at 1-800-828-1140.

CHOICES, The Council on Domestic Violence for Page County, Inc. offers FREE and CONFIDENTIAL SERVICES. If you or anyone you know is in an emotionally or a physically abusive relationship, call

743-4414. Help is available.

We provide:

A 24-hour Hotline
Emergency Shelter
Peer Counseling
Court Advocacy
Community Advocacy
Information and Referral
Support Groups for women, teens and children.

RESOURCES FORFAMILIES

The Council's mission is as follows:

To provide safety and support services to victims and survivors of family violence and sexual assault.

To prevent violence, empower victims and reduce the tolerance of domestic violence and sexual assault by increasing awareness of the impact these problems have on ALL members of the community.

The Council on Domestic Violence for Page County is an United Way Agency.